

ITEM NO.160

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11649/2024

GAGANDEEP SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kajal Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Purna Chopra, Adv.  
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court  
with all the pending I.As.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

MG